Survey Summary

Traffic Calming Concerns Survey | May-June, 2021

Summary

'The first traffic calming survey was used to help the City of West Fargo better
understand the traffic calming issues on six (6) specific corridors within the
city. 'The first survey took place beetween May and June of 2021. Over 200
residents took the survey. The results of the survey and the feedback from
residents will ultimately provide the West Fargo Traffic Calming Study
preoject team the insight to identify appropriate and effective solutions to
traffic calming within the city.
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Which location are you most concerned about?
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Which answer best describes you?e Is there a certain time of day when speeding
207 Responses seems worsee¢
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m Lives along one of the corridors

26
10% 16
m Regular user of one of the corridors 5% 1 .
0% _—

= Don't live along or regularly use, just interested
12:00-6:59 AM 7:00-9:59 AM  10:00 AM-2:59 PM  3:00-5:59 PM 6:00-11:59 PM

How often do you see vehicles speeding along the How often do YOU personally speed along the
streete streete
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None Occasional 50/50 Considerable Constant Never Occasionally 50/50 Frequently Constantly
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If you find yourself speeding, why do How often do you tfravel along the street in these
you think that happens? wayse
113 Responses 195-205 Responses
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m Not paying attention
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m No other traffic = Other
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
- I I I I
o i _ B -

Never Seldom 1-2 times a week 3-5 times a week 5+ times a week

B Driving or riding in a vehicle W Biking or other m Walking or running



Survey Summary

Traffic Calming Concerns Survey | May-June, 2021

What major concerns do you have How safe do you feel when traveling down the
in regards to traffic calming along street under the following circumstances?

the street (check all that apply)? 188-205 Responses
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m Parking
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